Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 1 of 23

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
HOUSTON DIVISION

In re: Case No. 15-53615

RAAM GLOBAL ENERGY COMPANY, et al.,! (Chapter 11)

Jointly Administered

N N N N N N N

Debtors.

DECLARATION OF VOTING AGENT REGARDING SOLICITATION AND
TABULATION OF VOTES IN CONNECTION WITH THE
JOINT PLAN OF LIQUIDATION UNDER CHAPTER 11

Kevin Martin, declares pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 8 1746, as follows:

1. I am over eighteen years of age and not a party to the above-captioned cases.
I am employed as a Director by BMC Group, Inc. (“BMC”), the voting agent for the above-

captioned debtors and debtors in possession (collectively, the “Debtors™) in the chapter 11 cases.

My business address is 300 North Continental Blvd., Suite 570, EI Segundo, CA 90245.

2. On December 22, 2015, the Court entered its Order (I) Approving Disclosure
Statement and the Form and Manner of Service Related Thereto; (II) Setting Dates for the
Objection Deadline and Hearing Relating to Confirmation of the Plan; and (Il1) Authorizing

Related Relief [Docket No. 271] (the “Disclosure Statement Order”), which approved the Second

Amended Disclosure Statement for Debtors’ Second Amended Joint Plan of Liquidation
Pursuant to Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code [Docket No. 286, Exhibit A] (the “Disclosure

Statement”).

! The Debtors are RAAM Global Energy Company [2973], Century Exploration New Orleans, LLC [4948],
Century Exploration Houston, LLC [9624], and Century Exploration Resources, LLC [7252].

DECLARATION OF BALLOTING AGENT REGARDING SOLICITATION AND TABULATION OF VOTES — PAGE 1
US 3989926



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 2 of 23

3. Under the terms of the Debtors’ Second Amended Joint Plan of Liquidation
Pursuant to Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code [Docket No. 286, Exhibit B] (the “Plan™),? all
Claims against and Equity Interests in the Debtors, except General Administrative Claims,
Priority Tax Claims, Professional Fee Claims and U.S. Trustee Fees are treated as follows for

purposes of voting:

CLASS CLAIM STATUS VOTING RIGHTS

Class 1 Other Priority Claims Unimpaired Deemed to Accept

Class 2 First Lien Credit Agreement Impaired Entitled to Vote
Claims

Class 3A | Senior Secured Notes Claims Impaired Entitled to Vote

Class 3B | Senior Secured Notes Impaired Entitled to Vote
Deficiency Claims

Class 4 Other Secured Claims Unimpaired Deemed to Accept

Class 5 Ace Claims Impaired Entitled to Vote

Class 6 General Unsecured Trade Impaired Entitled to VVote
Claims

Class 7 General Unsecured Non- Impaired Entitled to Vote
Trade Claims

Class 8 Intercompany Claims Impaired Deemed to Reject

Class 9 Equity Interests in RAAM Impaired Deemed to Reject

Class 10 Equity Interests in RAAM Impaired Deemed to Reject
Debtor Subsidiaries

4, In accordance with the solicitation procedures approved by the Court in the
Disclosure Statement Order, BMC served solicitation packages containing the following via U.S.

Postal Service First Class Mail on December 29, 2015 (the “Solicitation Packages”):

a) The Plan, Disclosure Statement and Disclosure Statement Order on CD-

ROM;

2 Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Plan.

DECLARATION OF BALLOTING AGENT REGARDING SOLICITATION AND TABULATION OF VOTES — PAGE 2
US 3989926




Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 3 of 23

b) The Notice of Confirmation Hearing [Docket No. 286, Exhibit 1] (the
“Confirmation Hearing Notice™);

C) The Class 2 First Lien Claims Ballot, Class 3A/B Beneficial Owner
Ballot, Class 3A/B Master Ballot, Class 5 Ace Claims Ballot, Class 6 General Unsecured
Trade Claims Ballot and/or Class 7 General Unsecured Non-Trade Claims Ballot, as
applicable; and

d) A self-addressed return envelope.

5. The Plan, Disclosure Statement and the Disclosure Statement Order were also

posted to the BMC Website at www.bmcgroup.com/raamglobal. The Confirmation Hearing
Notice contained information informing parties in interest that such documents are available for

viewing or downloading, free of charge, at www.bmcgroup.com/raamglobal.

6. A certificate evidencing service of the Solicitation Packages in accordance with
the Disclosure Statement Order was filed with the Court on January 6, 2016 [Docket No. 302].

7. Pursuant to the Disclosure Statement Order, the Court established December 22,
2015 as the Voting Record Date and January 12, 2016, as the Voting Deadline.

8. The Plan, Disclosure Statement and Disclosure Statement Order served as BMC’s
guide for the solicitation and tabulation of votes to accept or reject the Plan, and all ballots

received were reviewed and tabulated in accordance with the procedures described therein.

9. Below is a summary of all timely received Ballots tabulated:
ACCEPT REJECT
IMPAIRED

VOTES VOTES
CLASS AND DESCRIPTION | i\ TEp AMOUNT COUNTED AMOUNT
Class 2 Other Priority 10 $63,817,859.56 0 $0.00
Claims 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Class 3A/B Senior Secured 19 $220,039,000.00 2 $760,000.000
Notes Claims and 90.48% 99.66% 9.52% .34%
Deficiency Claims
Class 5 Ace Claims 1 $45,450,000.00 0 $0.00

100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

DECLARATION OF BALLOTING AGENT REGARDING SOLICITATION AND TABULATION OF VOTES — PAGE 3
US 3989926



Case 15-35615 Document 366

Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 4 of 23

Class 6 General Unsecured 33 $167,131.71 8 $143,598.08
Trade Claims 80.49% 53.79% 19.51% 46.21%
Class 7 General Unsecured 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
Non-Trade Claims 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is the full tabulation report that provides both a

summary of, and the detail behind, all ballots timely received as of the Voting Deadline for the

Plan. Exhibit A also sets forth whether any ballots cast were excluded from tabulation and the

basis for such exclusion.

11. Below is a summary of all Ballots received as of January 15, 2016 tabulated:

ACCEPT REJECT
IMPAIRED

VOTES VOTES
CLASS AND DESCRIPTION COUNTED AMOUNT COUNTED AMOUNT
Class 2 Other Priority 10 $63,817,859.56 0 $0.00
Claims 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Class 3A/B Senior Secured 19 $220,039,000.00 2 $760,000.00
Notes Claims and 90.48% 99.66% 9.52% 0.34%
Deficiency Claims
Class 5 Ace Claims 1 $45,450,000.00 0 $0.00

100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Class 6 General Unsecured 36 $417,691.61 8 $143,598.08
Trade Claims 81.82% 74.42% 18.18% 25.58%
Class 7 General Unsecured 0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00
Non-Trade Claims 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

12. Certain ballots were received after the Voting Deadline. Per the request of

Debtors’ counsel, Vinson & Elkins, attached hereto as Exhibit B is the full tabulation report that

waives the late filed exclusion and provides both a summary of, and all detail behind, all ballots

received as of January 15, 2016 for the Plan. Exhibit B also sets forth whether any ballots cast

were excluded from tabulation, the basis for such exclusion, and if such exclusion was waived.

DECLARATION OF BALLOTING AGENT REGARDING SOLICITATION AND TABULATION OF VOTES — PAGE 4

US 3989926




Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 5 of 23

the acceptance or rejection of the Plan:



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 6 of 23

Exhibit A

[Plan Tabulation Report Timely Received Ballots]

2427180.1



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 7 of 23

BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

SUMMARY

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company

Ballot Counts

Ballot Amounts

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected Counted  Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
2 10  100.00% O 0.00% 10 0 10 $63,817,859.56 100.00% $0.00  0.00% $63,817,859.56 $0.00 $63,817,859.56
3A\3B 19 90.48% 2 9.52% 21 6 27 $220,039,000.00 99.66% $760,000.00 0.34% $220,799,000.00 $9,829,000.00 $230,628,000.00
5 1 100.00% O 0.00% 1 0 1 $45,450,000.00 100.00% $0.00  0.00% $45,450,000.00 $0.00 $45,450,000.00
6 33 80.49% 8 19.51% 41 6 47 $167,131.71 53.79% $143,598.08 46.21% $310,729.79 $8,005.00 $318,734.79
7 0 -- 0 -- 0 $0.00 - - $0.00 --
Class Description
2 First Lien Credit Agreement Claims
3A\3B Senior Secured Notes Claims
5 Ace Claims
6 General Unsecured Trade Claims
7 General Unsecured Non-Trade Claims

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/12/2016 5:11:04 PM

Page 1 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 8 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 2: First Lien Credit Agreement Claims

| Ballot Counts \ \ Ballot Amounts
_ Total Total Total _ Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
2 10 100.00% O 0.00% 10 0 10 $63,817,859.56 100.00% $0.00 0.00% $63,817,859.56 $0.00 $63,817,859.56
Accepting Rejecting
Opt

Ctrl. No. CIm No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments
69 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INSURANCE $1,471,794.86 $1,471,794.86 1 0

COMPANY
63 HIGHBRIDGE AIGUILLES ROUGES $5,539,901.20 $5,539,901.20 1 0

SECTOR A INVESTMENT FUND, L.P.
66 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - $2,207,692.34 $2,207,692.34 1 0

JADE REAL ASSETS FUND, L.P.
64 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - $2,352,014.75 $2,352,014.75 1 0

NDT SENIOR LOAN FUND, L.P.
61 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - $15,879,296.77 $15,879,296.77 1 0

SPECIALITY LOAN FUND lII, L.P.
68 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - $4,551,438.56 $4,551,438.56 1 0

SPECIALTY LOAN INSTITUTIONAL FUND

1, L.P.
60 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - $3,789,983.88 $3,789,983.88 1 0

SPECIALTY LOAN VG FUND, L.P.

62 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES $22,138,558.47 $22,138,558.47 1 0
SPECIALTY LOAN SECTOR D
INVESTMENT FUND, L.P.

67 HIGHBRIDGE SPECIALTY LOAN $3,679,486.43 $3,679,486.43 1 0
INSTITUTIONAL HOLDERS LIMITED

65 LINCOLN INVESTMETN SOLUTIONS, $2,207,692.30 $2,207,692.30 1 0
INC.

Plan Class: 2
Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/12/2016 5:11:04 PM Page 2 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 9 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 3A\3B: Senior Secured Notes Claims

| Ballot Counts H Ballot Amounts
' Total Total Total _ Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
3A\3B 19 90.48% 2 9.52% 21 6 27 $220,039,000.00 99.66% $760,000.00 0.34%  $220,799,000.00 $9,829,000.00 $230,628,000.00
Accepting Rejecting
Opt

Ctrl. No. Cim No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments

56 ALICE SETTLE $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 1 $0.00 0O X 0 Not Entitled to Vote; Beneficial Ballot
not pre-validated per Court approved
tabulation procedures.

58 BROADRIDGE FINANCIAL CORP $133,703,000.00 $132,943,000.00 9 $760,000.00 2 5

55 HOWARD A SETTLE $7,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00 1 $0.00 0 0

57 HOWARD SETTLE $300,000.00 $300,000.00 1 $0.00 0 X 0 Not Entitled to Vote; Beneficial Ballot
not pre-validated per Court approved
tabulation procedures.

25 LPL FINANCIAL $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1 $0.00 0 X 0 Duplicate; Duplicate of Control ID 26.

26 LPL FINANCIAL $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1 $0.00 0 0

59 NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY $1,085,000.00 $1,085,000.00 2 $0.00 0 2

53 STATE STREET BANK & TRUST $45,000,000.00 $45,000,000.00 4 $0.00 0O 3

54 STATE STREET BANK & TRUST CO $34,000,000.00 $34,000,000.00 1 $0.00 0 1

1 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1 $0.00 0O 1

27 WELLS FARGO SECURITIES LLC $8,219,000.00 $8,219,000.00 3 $0.00 0 X 3 Superseded; Superseded by

Broadridge Master Ballot, Control ID
58. Votes for Wells Fargo Securities
LLC are included on Control ID 58.

Plan Class: 3A\3B
Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/12/2016 5:11:05 PM Page 3 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 10 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 5: Ace Claims

| Ballot Counts

Ballot Amounts

' Total Total Total _ Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
5 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 0 1 $45,450,000.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00% $45,450,000.00 $0.00 $45,450,000.00
Accepting Rejecting
Opt
Ctrl. No. CIm No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments
28 ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. $45,450,000.00 $45,450,000.00 1 0

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/12/2016 5:11:05 PM

Plan Class: 5
Page 4 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 11 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 6: General Unsecured Trade Claims

| Ballot Counts \ \ Ballot Amounts

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
6 33 80.49% 8 19.51% 41 6 47 $167,131.71 53.79% $143,598.08 46.21% $310,729.79 $8,005.00 $318,734.79

Accepting Rejecting
Opt
Ctrl. No. Cim No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments
30 $9309 7H PARTNERSHIP LTD $1.00 0 X Ballot did not indicate an acceptance
... OrrejectionofthePlan
15 59762 ABRAHAM L GUMP TR FBO M E ARENS $5,899.27 $5,899.27 1
13 s9763  ABRAHAMLGUMP TRFBOMGCURLEY - $589927 $589927 1
14 9765  ABRAHAMLGUMPTRFBORLGUMP $580027 $580027 1
16 s9766  ABRAHAMLGUMP TRFBO SUZANNE - $589927 $589927 1
GUMP

36 56 ARNOLDE SODERBERG & GERALDINEM - $1.88700 s188700 1 o
38 s935  BARBARAKCARR sto0 sto0 1 o
51 5933  BARBARANGREENEMORRISON 100  so00 1 o
4w BARNES JAMESW sto0 sto0 1 o
37 9286  BARNEYRHENLEYJR  sio0  s00 1 o
34 59355  BILLY RAY & BONNIE WILSON EUBANKS sto0 sL00 1
33 510025 CAROLINETAYLOR SAPP,REPBY $497.73 sao773 1 o
2 7 CoRTECLC $6,06150 s606150 1 o x
45 s9397  DANBDICKEY sto0 sto0 1 o
w7 4 DAVID GAYLEY HOOKS $8,25287 s825287 1 o
18 s9406  DAVIDGAYLEYHOOKS ~ s0  s00 1 o
19 s9405  DAVID GAYLEYHOOKS sto0 sto0 1 o
4 sl00s7 DEBRACJONES sw000000 $10000000 1
20 s9422  DOUGLASHDICKEY $10000000 si000000 1 o
11 s10091 GARYDUNCAN $33600 ss00 1 o

Plan Class: 6
Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/12/2016 5:11:05 PM Page 5 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 12 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 6: General Unsecured Trade Claims

Accepting Rejecting
Opt

Ctrl. No. CIm No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments

12 510103 H SLOAN MCCLOSKY & JOAN $1.00 $1.00 1 0

39 s10108 HERMANRALPHTAYLORR sto0 sio0 1 o
5 510111 HORVATH MANAGEMENTCO,LLC $135996 s13s096 1 o
6 si0110 HORVATHMANAGEMENTCO,LLC $1,359.96 s1as96 1 o
7 e HORVATH MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC - $135996 st3s996 1 o
20 s9470  JACKMEYERFROST sto0 sto0 1 o
21 s9471  JACKMEYERFROST sto0 sto0 1 o
48 sw91  JOEDAVISFOMBYN stoo o x X Ballot did not indicate an acceptance
S L oo o
40 86 KATHY JACKSON SCOTT $8,500.00 $8,500.00 1 0

44 9531  LAURAJANE LANIERBUCKMASTER  sto0 o x Ballot did not indicate an acceptance
L b o e
32 510152 LOUIS TAYLOR, REPRESENTED BY $497.73 $497.73 1 0

a e MARIAN JACKSON HUBERT sso0000 o x X Ballot did not indicate an acceptance
AL b Ll i
22 59563 MARK WILSON FROST $1.00 $1.00 1 0

23 s9562  MARKWILSONFROST sto0 sto0 1 o
47 9565  MARTHACLEMMONSDOMERTY ~ $100  s$o0 1 o
10 s9615  PATRWEYH  sio0 00 1 o
2 59638  RICHARDMMAHLER sto0 sto0 1 o
43 sl0l99 ROBBYLRUSSELL  $1000000 $1000000 1 o
35 9302  ROBERTLHENLEYSR sto0 sto0 1 o
8  s9666  SHARONREESWATE $2,00000 s200000 1 o
24 9676  STACEYAUSTN sto o x No Signature; Ballot did not indicate

an acceptance or rejection of the Plan

52 67  TAYLOR JEANETTERIEY ~  §$2500000 $2500000 1 o
9 9702 THOMASBWATEJRTRUST $100  $wo0 1 o

Plan Class: 6
Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/12/2016 5:11:05 PM Page 6 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 13 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 6: General Unsecured Trade Claims

Ctrl. No. CIim No. Creditor Name

Total Amount

Accepting

Rejecting

Amount Votes

Amount Votes

Opt
Excluded Out

Comments

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

1

Ballot did not indicate an acceptance

or rejection of the Plan

49 s9719 TURNER F AUSTIN Il

50 s9718 TURNER F AUSTIN Il

31 s9730 VIVIAN HENDERSON PEDIGO TRUST
3 s9739 WESLEY L NEAL

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/12/2016 5:11:05 PM

Plan Class: 6
Page 7 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 14 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 7: General Unsecured Non-Trade Claims

| Ballot Counts H Ballot Amounts

' Total Total Total _ Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
7 0 -0 -- 0 $0.00 .- $0.00

Plan Class: 7

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/12/2016 5:11:05 PM Page 8 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 15 of 23

Exhibit B

[Plan Tabulation Report all Ballots Recieved]

2427180.1



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 16 of 23

BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

SUMMARY

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company

Ballot Counts

Ballot Amounts

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected Counted  Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
2 10  100.00% O 0.00% 10 0 10 $63,817,859.56 100.00% $0.00  0.00% $63,817,859.56 $0.00 $63,817,859.56
3A\3B 19 90.48% 2 9.52% 21 6 27 $220,039,000.00 99.66% $760,000.00 0.34% $220,799,000.00 $9,829,000.00 $230,628,000.00
5 1 100.00% O 0.00% 1 0 1 $45,450,000.00 100.00% $0.00  0.00% $45,450,000.00 $0.00 $45,450,000.00
6 36 81.82% 8 18.18% 44 8 52 $417,691.61  74.42% $143,598.08 25.58% $561,289.69 $287,868.10 $849,157.79
7 0 -- 0 -- 0 $0.00 - - $0.00 --
Class Description
2 First Lien Credit Agreement Claims
3A\3B Senior Secured Notes Claims
5 Ace Claims
6 General Unsecured Trade Claims
7 General Unsecured Non-Trade Claims

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/15/2016 12:38:11 PM

Page 1 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 17 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 2: First Lien Credit Agreement Claims

| Ballot Counts \ \ Ballot Amounts
_ Total Total Total _ Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
2 10 100.00% O 0.00% 10 0 10 $63,817,859.56 100.00% $0.00 0.00% $63,817,859.56 $0.00 $63,817,859.56
Accepting Rejecting
Opt

Ctrl. No. CIm No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments
69 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INSURANCE $1,471,794.86 $1,471,794.86 1 0

COMPANY
63 HIGHBRIDGE AIGUILLES ROUGES $5,539,901.20 $5,539,901.20 1 0

SECTOR A INVESTMENT FUND, L.P.
66 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - $2,207,692.34 $2,207,692.34 1 0

JADE REAL ASSETS FUND, L.P.
64 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - $2,352,014.75 $2,352,014.75 1 0

NDT SENIOR LOAN FUND, L.P.
61 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - $15,879,296.77 $15,879,296.77 1 0

SPECIALITY LOAN FUND lII, L.P.
68 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - $4,551,438.56 $4,551,438.56 1 0

SPECIALTY LOAN INSTITUTIONAL FUND

1, L.P.
60 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - $3,789,983.88 $3,789,983.88 1 0

SPECIALTY LOAN VG FUND, L.P.

62 HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES $22,138,558.47 $22,138,558.47 1 0
SPECIALTY LOAN SECTOR D
INVESTMENT FUND, L.P.

67 HIGHBRIDGE SPECIALTY LOAN $3,679,486.43 $3,679,486.43 1 0
INSTITUTIONAL HOLDERS LIMITED

65 LINCOLN INVESTMETN SOLUTIONS, $2,207,692.30 $2,207,692.30 1 0
INC.

Plan Class: 2
Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/15/2016 12:38:12 PM Page 2 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 18 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 3A\3B: Senior Secured Notes Claims

| Ballot Counts H Ballot Amounts
' Total Total Total _ Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
3A\3B 19 90.48% 2 9.52% 21 6 27 $220,039,000.00 99.66% $760,000.00 0.34%  $220,799,000.00 $9,829,000.00 $230,628,000.00
Accepting Rejecting
Opt

Ctrl. No. Cim No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments

56 ALICE SETTLE $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 1 $0.00 0O X 0 Not Entitled to Vote; Beneficial Ballot
not pre-validated per Court approved
tabulation procedures.

58 BROADRIDGE FINANCIAL CORP $133,703,000.00 $132,943,000.00 9 $760,000.00 2 5

55 HOWARD A SETTLE $7,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00 1 $0.00 0 0

57 HOWARD SETTLE $300,000.00 $300,000.00 1 $0.00 0 X 0 Not Entitled to Vote; Beneficial Ballot
not pre-validated per Court approved
tabulation procedures.

25 LPL FINANCIAL $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1 $0.00 0 X 0 Duplicate; Duplicate of Control ID 26.

26 LPL FINANCIAL $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1 $0.00 0 0

59 NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY $1,085,000.00 $1,085,000.00 2 $0.00 0 2

53 STATE STREET BANK & TRUST $45,000,000.00 $45,000,000.00 4 $0.00 0O 3

54 STATE STREET BANK & TRUST CO $34,000,000.00 $34,000,000.00 1 $0.00 0 1

1 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1 $0.00 0O 1

27 WELLS FARGO SECURITIES LLC $8,219,000.00 $8,219,000.00 3 $0.00 0 X 3 Superseded; Superseded by

Broadridge Master Ballot, Control ID
58. Votes for Wells Fargo Securities
LLC are included on Control ID 58.

Plan Class: 3A\3B
Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/15/2016 12:38:12 PM Page 3 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 19 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 5: Ace Claims

| Ballot Counts

Ballot Amounts

' Total Total Total _ Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
5 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 0 1 $45,450,000.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00% $45,450,000.00 $0.00 $45,450,000.00
Accepting Rejecting
Opt
Ctrl. No. CIm No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments
28 ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. $45,450,000.00 $45,450,000.00 1 0

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/15/2016 12:38:12 PM

Plan Class: 5
Page 4 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 20 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 6: General Unsecured Trade Claims

| Ballot Counts H Ballot Amounts

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
6 36 81.82% 8 18.18% 44 8 52 $417,691.61 74.42% $143,598.08 25.58% $561,289.69 $287,868.10 $849,157.79

Accepting Rejecting
Opt
Ctrl. No. Cim No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments
30 $9309 7H PARTNERSHIP LTD $1.00 0 X Ballot did not indicate an acceptance
... OrrejectionofthePlan
70 s9760 ABEL RANCHES INC. $1.00 $1.00 1 0 Late Filed; Late filed exclusion waived
per direction of counsel.
15 s9762  ABRAHAMLGUMP TRFBOMEARENS - 589927 $589927 1
13 s9763  ABRAHAMLGUMP TRFBOMG CURLEY $589927 $580927 1
14 59765  ABRAHAMLGUMPTRFBORLGUMP 589927 $580927 1
16 s9766  ABRAHAMLGUMP TR FBO SUZANNE $589927 $580927 1
GUMP

36 56 ARNOLDE SODERBERG & GERALDINEM - $1,887.00 sie8700 1 o
38 s9335  BARBARAKCARR sto0 sto0 1 o
51 59336  BARBARANGREENEMORRISON ~  sio0  s00 1 o
4w BARNES JAMESW sto0 sto0 1 o
37 9286  BARNEYRHENLEYJR  sio0  s00 1 o
34 59355  BILLYRAY & BONNIEWILSONEUBANKS ~ sto0 $100 1
33 s10025 CAROLINE TAYLOR SAPP,REPBY $497.73 sa0773 1 o
42 1 CoRTECLC $6,06150 s60615 1 o x
45 s9397  DANBDICKEY sto0 sto0 1 o
7 e DAVID GAYLEY HOOKS $8.25287 s825287 1 o
18 s9406  DAVID GAYLEYHOOKS sto0 sto0 1 o
19 s9405  DAVIDGAYLEYHOOKS ~ s0  s00 1 o
46 s100s7 DEBRACJONES sw000000 $10000000 1
20 9422 DOUGLASHDICKEY $10000000 si000000 1 o

Plan Class: 6
Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/15/2016 12:38:12 PM Page 5 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 21 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 6: General Unsecured Trade Claims

Accepting Rejecting
Opt

Ctrl. No. CIm No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments

11 510091 GARY DUNCAN $336.00 $336.00 1 0

12 s10103  H SLOAN MCCLOSKY & JOAN $1.00 $1.00 1 0

39 510108 HERMAN RALPH TAYLOR JR $1.00 $1.00 1 0

5 s10111  HORVATH MANAGEMENT CO., LLC $1,359.96 $1,359.96 1 0

6 s10110 HORVATH MANAGEMENT CO., LLC $1,359.96 $1,359.96 1 0

7 60 HORVATH MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC $1,359.96 $1,359.96 1 0

71 $295 ISLAND OPERATING COMPANY, INC $69,612.72 $69,612.72 1 0 X X Late Filed, Received Electronically,
Superseded; Late filed and electronic
exclusions waived per direction of
counsel. Superseded by Control ID
74.

74 $295 ISLAND OPERATING COMPANY, INC $210,250.38 $210,250.38 1 0 X Late Filed, Received Electronically;
Late filed and electronic exclusions
waived per direction of counsel.
Supersedes Control ID 71.

20 $9470 JACK MEYER FROST $1.00 $1.00 1 0

21 $9471 JACK MEYER FROST $1.00 $1.00 1 0

48 $9491 JOE DAVIS FOMBY lII $1.00 0 X X Ballot did not indicate an acceptance
or rejection of the Plan

40 86 KATHY JACKSON SCOTT $8,500.00 $8,500.00 1 0

44 s9531 LAURA JANE LANIER BUCKMASTER $1.00 0 X Ballot did not indicate an acceptance
or rejection of the Plan

32 s10152  LOUIS TAYLOR, REPRESENTED BY $497.73 $497.73 1 0

41 87 MARIAN JACKSON HUBERT $8,000.00 0 X X Ballot did not indicate an acceptance
or rejection of the Plan

22 59563 MARK WILSON FROST $1.00 $1.00 1 0

23 $9562 MARK WILSON FROST $1.00 $1.00 1 0

47 59565 MARTHA CLEMMONS DOHERTY $1.00 $1.00 1 0

10 s9615 PAT RILEY II $1.00 $1.00 1 0

Plan Class: 6
Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/15/2016 12:38:12 PM Page 6 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 22 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 6: General Unsecured Trade Claims

Accepting Rejecting
Opt

Ctrl. No. CIm No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Out Comments

72 s338 QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES $210,250.38 $210,250.38 1 0 X X Late Filed, Received Electronically,
Superseded; Late filed and electronic
exclusions waived per direction of
counsel. Superseded by Control ID
73.

73 s338 QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES $40,308.52 $40,308.52 1 0 X Late Filed, Received Electronically;
Late filed and electronic exclusions
waived per direction of counsel.
Supersedes Control ID 72.

2 s9638 RICHARD M MAHLER $1.00 $1.00 1 0

43 510199 ROBBY L RUSSELL $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1 0

35 $9302 ROBERT L HENLEY SR $1.00 $1.00 1 0

8 sS9666 SHARON REES WAITE $2,000.00 $2,000.00 1 0

24 s9676 STACEY AUSTIN $1.00 0 X No Signature; Ballot did not indicate
an acceptance or rejection of the Plan

52 67 TAYLOR, JEANETTE RILEY $25,000.00 $25,000.00 1 0

9 $9702 THOMAS B WAITE JR TRUST $1.00 $1.00 1 0

49 s9719 TURNER F AUSTIN I $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1

50 s9718 TURNER F AUSTIN II $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1

31 s9730 VIVIAN HENDERSON PEDIGO TRUST $1.00 0 X Ballot did not indicate an acceptance
or rejection of the Plan

3 s9739 WESLEY L NEAL $1.00 $1.00 1 0

Plan Class: 6
Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/15/2016 12:38:12 PM Page 7 of 8



Case 15-35615 Document 366 Filed in TXSB on 01/15/16 Page 23 of 23

In Re: RAAM Global Energy Company
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 7: General Unsecured Non-Trade Claims

| Ballot Counts H Ballot Amounts

' Total Total Total _ Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
7 0 -0 -- 0 $0.00 .- $0.00

Plan Class: 7

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 1/15/2016 12:38:12 PM Page 8 of 8



